OVERALL SHIELD
JACKET
RIPCORD
XLPE INSULATED
CONDUCTOR
PAIR / TRIAD SHIELD
PAIR / TRIAD DRAIN WIRE
DRAIN WIRE

• CSA C22.2 No. 38
•  CSA FT4 rated (70,000
BTU Vertical Flame Test)
          *refer to CE Code for details
Note:  All dimensions are nominal and are subject to normal manufacturing tolerance.
Specifications are subject to change without prior notice
PAIRS
Part Number No. of Pairs Insulation Thickness
(in.)
Approximate Diameter
(in.)
Net Weight Min. Bend
Radius (in.)LB/MFT KG/KM
TC
SPECIFIC ATIONS CONSTRUC TION
C3-1324-2002-11 2 0.020 0.298 48 71 3.5
C3-1324-2004-11 4 0.020 0.452 87 129 5.4
C3-1324-2008-11 8 0.020 0.614 165 245 7.3
C3-1324-2012-11 12 0.020 0.738 230 342 8.8
C3-1324-2016-11 16 0.020 0.816 290 432 9.7
C3-1324-2024-11 24 0.020 1.018 446 664 12.2
C3-1324-2036-11 36 0.020 1.192 627 933 14.3
C3-1324-2050-11 50 0.020 1.672 1068 1589 20.0
C3-1334-2002-11 2 0.020 0.420 69 102 5.0
C3-1334-2004-11 4 0.020 0.486 111 165 5.8
C3-1334-2008-11 8 0.020 0.660 212 316 7.9
C3-1334-2012-11 12 0.020 0.795 300 447 9.5
C3-1334-2016-11 16 0.020 0.922 415 617 11.0
C3-1334-2024-11 24 0.020 1.099 587 874 13.0
* See page 20 for corresponding connectors.
IS
/O
S